Pt S))
BAHCO

2628G

ERGO™ Combination Pliers with
Dual-Component Handle and
Phosphate Finish

PRODUCT DETAILS

e ERGO™ handles with two-component
combination: thermoplastic surface on tough
polypropylene gives superior grip

e Combination pliers developed according to the
scientific ERGO™ process

e Suitable for cutting Fe+ and piano wire

e Equipped with a return spring featuring an on/off
function

e High-performance alloy steel

e Phosphate finish, anti-corrosion treated

e Maximum comfort with minimum effort due to
the ergonomic design

Follow the Fish!

e Comfortable two-component handles giving an
excellent grip

e Greater leverage and cutting capacity because of
the position of the joint

e Shaped head for better access with specially
designed edges for cutting piano wire and spring
steel

e Self-opening handles when spring activated

e Cutting edge specially designed to cut harder
material such as piano wire

e Distance from the joint to the centre of the
cutting edges is reduced: giving greater leverage
and increased cutting capacity

e Gripping surfaces particularly suited for gripping
round and flat material

PO

Contact: info@bahco.com / www.bahco.com


https://www.bahco.com/gb_en/ergotm-combination-pliers-with-dual-component-handle-and-phosphate-finish-pb_2628g_.html
https://www.bahco.com/gb_en/ergotm-combination-pliers-with-dual-component-handle-and-phosphate-finish-pb_2628g_.html
https://www.bahco.com/gb_en/ergotm-combination-pliers-with-dual-component-handle-and-phosphate-finish-pb_2628g_.html
https://www.bahco.com/gb_en/ergotm-combination-pliers-with-dual-component-handle-and-phosphate-finish-pb_2628g_.html
mailto:info@bahco.com
https://www.bahco.com/

PRODUCT ATTRIBUTES

Product

(x]

2628 G-160

160 mm

32 mm

22 mm | 2,8 mm

3,5
mm

9.8 mm

12 mm

2.0 mm

1.8 mm 190 g

2628 G-180

180 mm

36 mm

24 mm | 11 mm

4 mm

11.0 mm

14 mm

2.5 mm

20mm |240 g

2628 G-200

200 mm

39 mm

27,9 mm| 12 mm

4 mm

12.0 mm

16 mm

3.0 mm

2.5mm |[300 g

2628 G-160IP

160 mm

33 mm

23 mm | 10 mm

4 mm

10 mm

12 mm

2.0 mm

1.8mm |190 g

2628 G-180IP

180 mm

36 mm

24 mm | 11 mm

4 mm

11.0 mm

14 mm

2.5 mm

20mm |240 g

2628G-200IP

200 mm

39 mm

27,9 mm| 12 mm

4 mm

12.0 mm

16 mm

3.0 mm

25mm 300 g

Follow the Fish!

a0

Contact: info@bahco.com / www.bahco.com


https://www.bahco.com/gb_en/ergotm-combination-pliers-with-2-component-handle-and-phosphate-finish-160-mm-2628-g-160.html
https://www.bahco.com/gb_en/ergotm-combination-pliers-with-2-component-handle-and-phosphate-finish-180-mm-2628-g-180.html
https://www.bahco.com/gb_en/ergotm-combination-pliers-with-2-component-handle-and-phosphate-finish-200-mm-2628-g-200.html
https://www.bahco.com/gb_en/ergotm-combination-pliers-with-2-component-handle-and-phosphate-finish-160-mm-industrial-pack-2628-g-160ip.html
https://www.bahco.com/gb_en/ergotm-combination-pliers-with-2-component-handle-and-phosphate-finish-180-mm-industrial-pack-2628-g-180ip.html
https://www.bahco.com/gb_en/ergotm-combination-pliers-with-2-component-handle-and-phosphate-finish-200-mm-industrial-pack-2628g-200ip.html
mailto:info@bahco.com
https://www.bahco.com/

