

## 2628G

ERGO<sup>™</sup> Combination Pliers with Dual-Component Handle and Phosphate Finish

## PRODUCT DETAILS

- ERGO<sup>™</sup> handles with two-component combination: thermoplastic surface on tough polypropylene gives superior grip
- Combination pliers developed according to the scientific ERGO<sup>™</sup> process
- Suitable for cutting Fe+ and piano wire
- Equipped with a return spring featuring an on/off function
- High-performance alloy steel
- Phosphate finish, anti-corrosion treated
- Maximum comfort with minimum effort due to the ergonomic design

• Comfortable two-component handles giving an excellent grip

×

- Greater leverage and cutting capacity because of the position of the joint
- Shaped head for better access with specially designed edges for cutting piano wire and spring steel
- Self-opening handles when spring activated
- Cutting edge specially designed to cut harder material such as piano wire
- Distance from the joint to the centre of the cutting edges is reduced: giving greater leverage and increased cutting capacity
- Gripping surfaces particularly suited for gripping round and flat material





## PRODUCT ATTRIBUTES

Product	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
2628 G-160	160 mm	32 mm	22 mm	9,8 mm	3,5 mm	9.8 mm	12 mm	2.0 mm	1.8 mm	190 g
2628 G-180	180 mm	36 mm	24 mm	11 mm	4 mm	11.0 mm	14 mm	2.5 mm	2.0 mm	240 g
2628 G-200	200 mm	39 mm	27,9 mm	12 mm	4 mm	12.0 mm	16 mm	3.0 mm	2.5 mm	300 g
2628 G-160IP	160 mm	33 mm	23 mm	10 mm	4 mm	10 mm	12 mm	2.0 mm	1.8 mm	190 g
2628 G-180IP	180 mm	36 mm	24 mm	11 mm	4 mm	11.0 mm	14 mm	2.5 mm	2.0 mm	240 g
2628G-200IP	200 mm	39 mm	27,9 mm	12 mm	4 mm	12.0 mm	16 mm	3.0 mm	2.5 mm	300 g

